
6/10 13/10 14/10 20/10 27/10 3/11 4/11 10/11 11/11 17/11 18/11 24/11 25/11 2/12 8/12 16/12 23/12 26/12 30/12 20/1 3/2 10/2 TOT.
1 AUZATE MRG 43 62 28 49 39 67 43 66 23 67 47 42 27 54 47 41 49 54 43 28 20 59 998
2 VELO CLUB VALSESIA 36 33 48 57 54 50 12 34 39 44 32 28 25 22 27 21 26 29 10 17 11 20 675
3 PEDALE PAZZO 39 7 46 43 50 18 21 14 17 12 9 15 37 49 8 30 28 33 44 23 18 561
4 TEAM MEDIA BIKE 20 11 12 15 16 20 12 16 16 17 13 10 22 23 17 6 13 7 15 17 9 307
5 POLISPORTIVA BESANESE 22 7 23 24 22 31 8 25 9 25 31 18 9 17 271
6 LORIS BIKE 25 8 2 18 29 17 4 20 4 24 11 3 7 8 5 10 2 5 25 14 22 263
7 IRYDE CYCLING TEAM 13 9 11 18 16 16 13 11 9 12 23 5 14 22 11 12 15 13 243
8 F.LLI OLIVA 31 7 15 21 3 13 13 9 9 5 3 5 13 5 6 6 9 7 14 16 12 8 230
9 MTB CINGHIOS RACING TEAM 6 12 10 11 9 13 7 13 12 7 7 12 14 8 11 9 6 12 7 25 211

10 TEAM BIKE SEGRATE 16 9 10 9 7 9 9 18 9 8 11 13 10 9 9 8 6 8 8 10 7 203
11 TEAM HIBISCUS 3 9 10 8 9 9 5 11 12 6 7 7 13 6 10 9 4 6 12 8 5 7 176
12 EFFEBIKE CASALE MONF. 13 13 9 9 9 7 9 10 9 8 8 7 7 9 9 10 9 7 6 168
13 NEWSCICLISMO.COM 11 12 14 12 3 6 15 10 5 5 2 1 15 5 3 5 10 11 4 5 3 4 161
14 ACTIV CYCLING TEAM 4 6 1 6 6 11 11 6 16 7 8 4 11 12 8 4 5 8 9 7 8 158
15 ALESSANDRO ERCOLE 12 6 9 4 5 17 11 4 11 5 5 10 1 1 1 11 11 10 12 3 149
16 BIELLA BIKING 18 2 10 30 11 3 7 9 4 1 12 6 9 5 11 4 5 147
17 TEAM USLENGHI 6 5 6 11 31 11 6 12 24 9 6 10 10 147
18 MTB OMEGNA 6 19 8 3 10 8 24 2 6 2 12 25 125
19 MAZZUCCHELLI  TEAM 4 7 12 18 16 11 18 10 10 8 114
20 FUNTOS BIKE NRC 1 2 2 8 13 2 5 6 6 2 7 14 13 9 3 6 7 1 1 108
22 MADE OFF 6 6 7 5 6 6 10 8 9 7 6 12 6 3 7 104
23 CICLI LUCCHINI.COM 7 7 8 8 8 9 7 9 3 2 9 9 9 9 104
24 CLAMAS TEAM 8 7 7 30 5 3 6 13 4 10 93
25 G.A.C. VALDENGO 3 6 7 7 7 7 7 7 8 6 7 7 7 7 93
26 MTB OLEGGIO 10 2 2 5 3 5 11 6 8 6 3 2 3 6 4 3 3 4 1 87
27 MOBILI BONO SANTHIA' 11 6 5 6 5 4 4 1 8 5 5 4 1 5 2 5 1 5 83
28 LESSONA BIKE TEAM 5 5 8 8 7 2 5 5 3 6 5 10 11 80
29 US VALLESE 4 6 7 7 6 6 5 8 7 8 2 4 6 76
30 CICLI BATTISTELLA MTB 6 4 6 3 4 2 4 4 7 6 1 2 4 4 4 5 2 6 74
31 F.LLI RIZZOTTO 9 6 7 6 6 8 8 7 10 7 74
32 TEAM CICLOTECA FCI 8 7 6 2 2 8 8 6 6 5 3 9 2 72
33 ROCK BIKE TEAM 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70
34 MARTICA BIKE TEAM 5 7 9 9 4 11 13 8 66
35 B&B CYCLING TEAM 3 9 9 8 10 10 8 8 65
36 TEAM DE ROSA SANTINI 7 4 5 6 6 4 3 2 5 5 6 5 5 63
37 PROGETTO CICLISMO SANTENA 10 15 16 17 58
38  FULVIA PAGLIUGHI 7 5 9 6 8 6 3 4 48
39 ASS. AMICI DI ARRO 6 7 1 5 7 5 6 5 2 4 48
40 EUROBIKE 1 2 4 4 4 4 3 6 4 2 2 3 3 6 48
41 CUSATI BIKE RACING TEAM 1 9 5 5 6 7 10 3 46
42 HR TEAM 6 1 6 1 1 6 6 4 3 6 5 45
43 PESSIONESE 6 3 2 6 8 6 11 42
44 VELO VALSESIA 4 1 4 7 9 6 3 1 4 2 41
45 RAGLIA TEAM 1 6 10 2 14 3 5 41

CRITERIUM PALZOLA

SOCIETA'



CRITERIUM PALZOLA

46 BICITIME RACING TEAM 4 7 5 2 3 7 2 4 7 41
47 TEAM RCR 4 10 8 9 8 39
48 BIKE RUN CREMA 10 10 9 9 38
49 CAVALLINO ROSSO 10 9 9 9 37
50 VELO CLUB PAVIA 7 5 8 7 8 35
51 TEAM FINOTTI 7 10 9 7 33
52 ALPINA BIKECAFE 1 3 9 10 10 33
53 VELO CLUB VERCELLI 7 9 2 1 3 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 32
54 PRATESE 5 4 3 6 5 6 1 2 32
55 TAPASCIONE RUNNING TEAM 3 4 4 6 7 6 1 31
56 CAVIRO' PRO TEAM 7 2 1 5 3 5 4 3 30
57 BLU DI MARE 7 7 8 8 30
58 TEAM SCOUT/NUKEPROOF 4 5 5 4 2 6 4 30
59 ECODIGER 8 7 14 29
60 MASTER TEAM 9 5 6 9 29
61 BIKE E RUN CREMA 10 8 10 28
62 TECNOBIKE BRA 9 10 9 28
63 LA CA' DI RAN 5 3 5 4 2 4 4 27
64 TEAM ISOLMAT 10 9 8 27
65 TEAM BIKE A RUOTA LIBERA 2 4 3 4 2 2 3 2 2 2 1 27
66 AUTOCAR MOZZATE 8 4 6 9 27
67 CICLI POLONGHERA 7 5 7 8 27
68 MX PROJET 16 10 26
69 GEMME BIKE 8 8 9 25
70 SKORPIONI 8 4 7 6 25
71 VELO CLUB 13 4 6 3 3 4 4 24
72 DIAVOLO ROSSO DREAM TEAM 13 5 5 23
73 IL CICLISTA 3 2 4 2 3 4 2 20
74 BICIMANIA GARLATE 9 9 1 19
75 BIKE DELU MAPEI 5 5 5 4 19
76 CAMA GROUP POLISPOSTIVA 9 9 18
77 RAMPI CLUB BRIANZA 1 8 9 18
78 SWISS CYCLING 3 4 4 2 3 2 18
79 G.M. CERAMICHE 2 6 6 1 2 17
80 TOKENS CICLI BETTONI 9 8 17
81 TEAM FUORI ONDA BIKE 6 2 9 17
82 VELOCLUB CADORAGO 1 2 4 2 3 4 16
83 TEAM SESIA 5 3 4 4 16
84 AGRATE CONTURBIA CSAIN 2 3 2 2 4 3 16
85 BORSANO 3 4 5 4 16
86 CYCLING TEAM NOVARA 7 2 2 3 1 15
87 TEAM RIDICUOLUS 14 14
88 TEAM RCERRE RASCHIANI 6 8 14
89 PASSOLENTO 7 7 14
90 FREE BIKE TRIVERO 4 5 4 1 14
91 CICLING TEAM OTREPO' 5 9 14



CRITERIUM PALZOLA

92 BILAKE MIASINO 10 4 14
93 CYCLING TEAM VERGIATE 5 7 12
94 TURBOLENTO 5 7 12
95 TEAM VALLI DEL ROSA 2 4 3 2 11
96 TNTEAM 3 6 2 11
97 VALPE BIKES 6 5 11
98 CICLO PENGO 1 10 11
99 VEROCA 6 4 10

100 G.S. SOLBIATESE 5 5 10
101 DARRA RACING TEAM 9 9
102 FAGNANO NUOVA 1 1 3 4 9
103 FLOWER BIKE 1 2 2 1 3 9
104 AS CICLISMO 8 1 9
105 BICI CLUB OMEGNA 4 2 1 2 9
106 CICLO PALONGHERA 8 8
107 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE VERBANO 5 3 8
108  TRE VALLI BIASCA 8 8
109 ORANGE TEAM 3 5 8
110 PRO PATRIA MILANO 3 2 3 8
112 TEAM RIDICULOUS 7 7
114 MDE OFF 7 7
115 HR TEAM 7 7
116 TEAM OLIVETO 7 7
117 VELO CLUB 13 2 3 2 7
118 LESSONA BIKE TEAM FCI 6 6
119 TRIANGOLO LARIANO 6 6
120 RODMAN AZIMUT 6 6
125 VALCERESIO BIKE 6 6
127 SCUOLA LAGO MAGGIORE 3 3 6
128 BARBERO BIKE 5 5
129 PEDALE SETTOMESE 5 5
130 BROCCHETTA ERCOLE 5 5
131 TEAM BRIKO 1 2 2 5
132 TECNO ASSISTENZA TEAM 1 3 4
152   TEAM QUALITY BIBICLE 4 4
153 LISSONE MTB 1 3 4
154  STAFFORA TRIATHLON 1 3 4
155  CAVALLIRIO - VINI  BARBAGGIA 3 3
156 CICLO SPORT CASALE 3 3
157 TEAM RIVE ROSSE 1 2 3
158 AVIS IVREA 3 3
159 BIKERS TEAM 2 2
160 CICLISTICA OSPEDALETTI 2 2
161 DOTTA BIKE 2 2
162 GS JERAGO 2 2
163   PRO PATRIA 2 2



CRITERIUM PALZOLA

164  BETTONI COSTA VOLPINO 2 2
165  M.G. BIKE 2 2
166 MTB COGLIATE 2 2
167 CYCLING OLTREPO 2 2
168 ALPINA BIKE CAFE 1 1 2
169   CICOBIKES 1 1
170  BIKE LAB RACING 1 1
171 UC VALDOSSOLA 1 1
172  RIVEROSSE FCI 1 1
173  ASD CO2 1 1
174  SAMONE 1 1
175   DAFNE SPORT 1 1
176 PEDALE VELOCE AGOAL 1 1
177 ENJOY THE TRAIL 1 1



6/10 13/10 3/11 10/11 18/11 20/1 10/2
TOT 

PARZ
1° 501 RAMPONI FABIO MTB OMEGNA 50 50 50 50 50 50 300
2° 503 MAZZUERO LUCA MTB OMEGNA 50 50
3° 502 BONALDA ALESSANDRO TEAM USLENGHI 45 45

CRITERIUM PALZOLA
PRIMAVERA

PRIMAVERA



6/10 13/10 14/10 20/10 17/10 3/11 4/11 10/11 11/11 17/11 18/11 24/11 25/11 2/12 8/12 16/12 23/12 26/12 30/12 20/1 3/2 10/2 TOT
1° 2 BARBOTTI JACOPO AUZATE MRG 50 50 50 50 35 50 50 40 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 45 50 920
2° 1 BINELLO GIOELE ALESSANDRO ERCOLO 40 40 45 45 50 40 50 45 50 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 50 45 905
3° 3 RAMPONI STEFANO MTB OMEGNA 45 45 45 45 180
4° 4 MIAZZA GABRIELE MTB OMEGNA 50 50 100
5° 10 TONATI ALESSANDRO BILAKE MIASINO 35 40 75
6° 6 GIACOMNI COSIMO BILAKE MIASINO 28 35 63
7° 5 ALLAMANNO DANILO FULVIA PAGLIUGHI 45 45
8° 9 CERUTTI LEONARDO MTB OMEGNA 30 30
9° 8 BELOTTI ANDREA BILAKE MIASINO 29 29

CRITERIUM PALZOLA
DEBUTTANTI

DEBUTTANTI



6/10 13/10 14/10 20/10 17/10 3/11 4/11 10/11 11/11 17/11 18/11 24/11 25/11 2/12 8/12 16/12 23/12 26/12 30/12 20/1 3/2 10/2 TOT
1° 51 BALLINI SIMONE AUZATE MRG 50 45 40 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 45 50 45 725
2° 52 TURETTA NICHOLAS LORIS BIKE 45 40 45 45 45 45 35 50 50 45 50 50 45 590
3° 56 PEROLIO FRANCESCO VELO CLUB VALSESIA 30 40 35 45 40 45 50 40 45 40 35 40 485
4° 54 MOISELLO MATTEO TEAM BIKE A RUOTA LIBERA 40 35 35 29 35 45 40 30 35 35 40 399
5° 55 BALLINI MANUEL AUZATE MRG 50 28 50 50 50 50 278
6° 60 TORREANO MARCO PEDALE PAZZO 50 40 40 40 45 40 255
7° 58 VIOLI MARCO CUSATI BIKE RACING TEAM 29 28 40 30 45 30 45 247
8° 53 SACCO ERIK PEDALE PAZZO 35 30 30 30 35 35 29 224
9° 57 GOZZI DANIELE G.M. CERAMICHE 35 45 40 35 30 185

10° 64 DOTTI ALESSANDRO BICI CLUB OMEGNA 30 40 40 30 35 175
11° 61 DALLA PIETA' KEVIN CYCLING TEAM NOVARA 30 27 35 29 121
12° 63 CAPECE MATTEO AMICI DEL CICLO VIGLIANO 26 29 30 35 120
13° 65 BORELLA BIAGIO IRIDE CYCLING TEAM 30 35 29 94
14° 59 NEVE GIANLUCA MADE OFF 28 27 55
15° 67 MONETTA DAVIDE CLAMS TEAM 45 45
16° 68 NICOLA SIMONE SCUOLA MTB LAGO MAGGIORE 45 45
17° 69 PATANE' VALERIO PRO PATRIA MILANO 45 45
18° 66 GANDOLA LUCA TEAM QUALITY BIBYCLE 40 40
19° 70 POLETTI STEFANO RUSTIK 30 30
20° 62 TRIVELLATO SIMONE VELO CLUB 13 29 29

CRITERIUM PALZOLA
JUNIOR

JUNIOR



6/10 13/10 14/10 20/10 27/10 3/11 4/11 10/11 11/11 17/11 18/11 24/11 25/11 2/12 8/12 16/12 23/12 26/12 30/12 20/1 3/2 10/2 TOT
1° 105 MISSIAGGIA STEFANO BIELLA BIKING 45 50 50 50 50 40 50 50 35 45 50 35 50 45 45 40 50 780
2° 127 TACCHINI ALESSANDRO BICITIME RACING TEAM 45 50 40 50 50 50 40 45 50 420
3° 111 BERTOLOTTI ALESSANDRO VELO CLUB 13 30 35 45 45 40 35 35 29 45 30 30 399
4° 125 CATTANEO RICCARDO MAZZUCCHELLI TEAM 35 45 45 45 45 50 50 50 365
5° 117 CASTALDI MATTEO VELO VALSESIA 30 40 40 30 35 35 35 35 35 315
6° 109 LA GIORGIA GIANLUCA VELO CLUB VERCELLI 29 29 35 30 29 30 29 28 28 30 297
7° 141 LUIDELLI DIEGO MTB CINGHIOS RACING T. 30 45 40 35 45 45 240
8° 103 DOMINI GABRIELE PESSIONESE 50 40 45 40 175
9° 147 BUSATTA ROBERTO MAZZUCCHELLI TEAM 40 50 50 140

10° 113 CARRETTA ROBERTO VELO CLUB VERCELLI 28 35 35 30 128
11° 129 VITANZA PIETRO TEAM BIKE FUORI ONDA 45 40 40 125
12° 107 CARRARO FABRIZIO ANGRY WEELS MTB 40 40 45 125
13° 101 ANDREIS SALVATORE TNTEAM 35 45 35 115
14° 123 MAZZUCCHELLI SAMUEL CYCLING TEAM VERGIATE 50 50 100
15° 131 BRAVINI PAOLO TURBOLENTO 40 40 80
16° 119 TORNANTI FABIO MTB CINGHIOS RACING T. 40 35 75
17° 145 DE  MARCHI ANDREA MADE OFF 30 29 59
18° 115 FORNARA DAVIDE CICOBIKES 45 45
19° 137 BRUNELLO RICCARDO BARBERO BIKE 45 45
20° 121 MANENTI MARCO TEAM MTB COGLIATE 40 40
21° 151 GUARNERI DAVIDE BICITIME RACING TEAM 40 40
22° 135 LIVIERI FEDERICO CICLO SPORT CASALE 30 30
23° 149 FAVINI MARIO RODMAN 30 30
24° 133 BARELLA LUCA MAZZUCCHELLI TEAM 28 28
25° 139 RADELLI RINALDO MATTIA TEAM OLIVETO 28 28
26° 143 ROBOTTI PAOLO ENJOY THE TRAIL 28 28

CRITERIUM PALZOLA
SENIOR 1

SENIOR 1



6/10 13/10 14/10 20/10 27/10 3/11 4/11 10/11 11/11 17/11 18/11 24/11 25/11 2/12 8/12 16/10 23/12 26/12 30/12 20/1 3/2 10/2 TOT
1° 118 MORA ANDREA MTB CINGHIOS 35 30 50 40 50 40 50 40 45 45 45 50 30 45 40 45 40 45 765
2° 102 MARTINOTTI STEFANO MADE OFF 40 45 40 35 40 35 45 35 30 40 45 35 50 45 45 40 645
3° 108 BARBAZZA FRANCESCO AUZATE MRG 50 50 50 45 50 35 50 50 45 50 50 525
4° 126 CHIOCCHETTI MARCO PEDALE PAZZO 35 27 30 40 30 40 35 35 30 40 29 40 40 451
5° 106 ORNAGHI RICCARDO FULVIA PAGLIUGHI 45 45 45 45 40 45 35 45 345
6° 120 GUGLIELMETTI SIMONE PRATESE 40 28 30 30 40 40 28 27 29 292
7° 144 AGRINI ALESSANDRO TEAM USLENGHI 50 50 50 50 50 35 285
8° 134 D'AGUANNO ANDREA SWISS CYCLING 30 35 35 35 29 40 35 239
9° 110 LONGO ANTONIO IL CICLISTA 29 26 35 29 30 35 30 214

10° 122 GUGLIELMETTI FRANCESCO MTB OMEGNA 30 29 27 29 28 30 173
11° 132 FOIS GIORGIO TEAM RIVEROSSE FCI 25 28 28 30 28 27 166
12° 112 MOSCHELLA ANDREA TEAM BIKE SEGRATE 30 28 29 29 40 156
13° 130 PERINI ANDREA LESSONA BIKE TEAM 50 40 45 135
14° 116 BOVIO PAOLO MTB OLEGGIO 35 29 29 28 121
15° 114 MARCHISOTTI FABIO EFFEBIKE CASALE M. 28 28 26 29 111
16° 104 PONSINI DAVIDE FAGNANO NUOVA 27 28 23 29 107
17° 150 BELLETTI DAVIDE MX PROJET 45 50 95
18° 138 SALMOIRAGHI DIEGO CLAMAS TEAM 50 45 95
19° 156 PAGANI MASSIMO AUTOCAR MOZZATE 45 35 80
20° 146 MARCHESAN MAURIZIO FAGNANO NUOVA 27 35 62
21° 128 CAROLI MASSIMILIANO BIKE LAB RACING 29 30 59
22° 136 VALSANIA EDOARDO LESSONA BIKE TEAM 29 29 58
23° 140 CINQUINO STEFANO TEAM FUORI ONDA 29 29 58
24° 160 SIBILLIA MORENO AUZATE MRG 27 28 55
25° 162 BARLOGGIO DAMIANO TRE VALLI BIASCA 50 50
26° 124 CUSATI MARCO CUSATI RACING TEAM 30 30
27° 166 THIEBAT MATTEO CICLI LUCCHINI.COM 30 30
28° 142 GAMERRO GABRIELE CO2 28 28
29° 158 DONA' ALESSANDRO BIKE E RUN CREMA 28 28
30° 154 SOMMARUGA GIOVANNI MAZZUCCHELLI TEAM 26 26
31° 152 MAURI UMBERTO DAFNE SPORT 25 25
32° 148 ARAMINI GIOVANNI ANTONIO SKORPIONI 24 24

CRITERIUM PALZOLA
SENIOR 2

SENIOR 2



6/10 13/10 14/10 20/10 17/10 3/11 4/11 10/11 11/11 17/11 18/11 24/11 25/11 2/12 8/12 16/12 23/12 26/12 30/12 20/1 3/2 10/2 TOT
1° 215 VIOLA SERGIO TEAM MEDIA BIKE 45 50 50 50 45 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 45 40 40 815
2° 211 MAZZUERO ANTONIO IRIDE CYCLING TEAM 35 29 45 45 40 30 40 28 29 45 45 40 35 35 45 40 40 35 40 721
3° 231 FAVARO IVANO AUZATE MRG 45 45 45 50 45 45 50 50 50 45 45 50 565
4° 223 DEL VECCHIO MAURO MTB CINGHIOS 27 30 29 35 35 25 26 35 40 35 40 30 40 30 28 35 520
5° 221 COLOMBO ISACCO HR TEAM 40 35 30 27 40 50 35 45 35 45 382
6° 227 DUO' CLAUDIO VELO CLUB VALSESIA 40 35 28 24 40 24 29 45 29 35 329
7° 209 ALLEVA PAOLO TEAM SCOUT NUKEPROOF 29 30 35 29 45 40 30 238
8° 205 NONIS FEDERICO LA CA' DI RAN 30 28 40 30 26 28 30 212
9° 219 RENELLA LUIGI LORIS BIKE 27 25 28 27 22 29 29 187

10° 273 CHIESA MARCO FUNTOS BIKE 26 27 27 29 35 26 170
11° 207 ENA LUIGI FLOWER BIKE 26 29 30 35 28 148
12° 213 BORGONOVO STEFANO BICIMANIA GARLATE 50 50 26 126
13° 229 VERONESE SIMONE PROGETTO CICLISMO 45 50 30 125
14° 235 SEGNATI ALFIO TEAM FINOTTI 30 30 30 29 119
15° 251 BUGIN FLAVIO CLAMAS TEAM 21 30 30 29 110
16° 203 BENETELLO MAURO RIDICULOUS 40 45 85
17° 237 SEGNATI MARCO TEAM FINOTTI 27 28 29 84
18° 277 CAPUTO GIOVANNI MTB CINGHIOS 26 27 30 83
19° 233 PAGLIANO DAVIDE TEAM ECODYGER 40 29 69
20° 261 STRADA COSIMO ORANGE TEAM 27 40 67
21° 217 PIFFERO ALEX B&B CYCLING TEAM 28 26 54
22° 257 RODERI MARCO M.G. BIKE 23 29 52
23° 263 MORNIROLI STEFANO MAZZUCCHELLI TEAM 25 27 52
24° 281 BUGNONE ANDREA SQUATCH 50 50
25° 253 GUIDALI GABRIELE CLAMAS TEAM 45 45
26° 259 PIVOTTO CLAUDIO CLAMAS TEAM 45 45
27° 247 RIZZOTTO CLAUDIO RCERRE RASCHIANI 40 40
28° 225 TAINI MAURIZIO TEAM BIKE TARTAGGIA 35 35
29° 249 COLOMBO STEFANO MX PROJET 35 35
30° 271 CORTINOVIS FAUSTO RAGLIA TEAM 35 35
31° 283 VOLPE RICCARDO VAL SANGONE 29 29
32° 201 MAZZON FABRIZIO VELO CLUB 13 28 28
33° 267 GUIDETTI  MARCO MTB I GUFI 28 28
34° 269 LESTARDO STEFANO RAGLIA TEAM 28 28
35° 275 VECCHIO DAVIDE AGRATE CONTURBIA CSAIN 28 28
36° 279 LEOPARDI CARLO MTB I CINGHIALI 25 25
37° 243 REZZANI MICHELE BEAM BIKE TARTAGGIA 23 23
38° 265 NIGRO ROBERTO TEAM VALLI OLONA 22 22
39° 241 BERTO STEFANO CICLISTICA CAMBIATESE 21 21
40° 255 NETTUNA IVAN FUNTOS BIKE 20 20

CRITERIUM PALZOLA
VETERANI 1

VETERANI 1



6/10 13/10 14/10 20/10 27/10 3/11 4/11 10/11 11/11 17/11 18/11 24/11 25/11 2/12 8/12 16/12 23/12 26/12 30/12 20/1 3/2 10/2 TOT
1° 222 BALLINI GIUSEPPE AUZATE MRG 30 40 40 29 40 40 45 35 35 40 30 28 30 30 45 45 30 35 50 50 40 35 822
2° 244 TOFFANIN PAOLO ACTIVE CYCLING TEAM 30 30 29 35 35 29 45 30 29 27 40 35 35 28 29 35 40 30 40 631
3° 224 BRANCALEON DAVIDE NEWSCICLISMO.COM 25 35 28 26 27 30 29 25 29 29 25 25 29 29 27 30 24 25 28 29 27 29 610
4° 234 RIVA MASSIMO CICLI LUCCHINI 35 35 40 40 40 45 35 50 27 26 29 45 45 50 542
5° 204 FAVERO LUCA VALLESE 28 30 35 35 30 30 28 40 35 40 26 29 30 30 45 491
6° 212 TOMASI FABIO ACTIVE CYCLING TEAM 16 27 21 16 20 24 22 19 25 24 20 22 22 22 26 17 18 17 24 24 25 451
7° 216 BORINI ORLANDO NEWSCICLISMO.COM 50 50 50 50 50 45 50 50 50 445
8° 230 MANGO FRANCO VELO VALSESIA 22 25 25 28 22 27 22 24 28 27 28 21 23 23 26 26 28 425
9° 250 ROSA MARCO MTB CINGHIOS BIKE 17 21 25 27 20 23 22 23 27 26 23 27 20 21 21 25 25 27 420

10° 252 GALARDINI MASSIMO MTB CINGHIOS BIKE 22 24 26 21 23 28 29 29 22 24 25 27 28 30 358
11° 246 BERTOLOTTI ALESSIO B&B CYCLING TEAM 45 45 40 50 50 40 40 310
12° 254 TACCHINARDI GABRIELE BIKE RUN CREMA 50 50 50 45 50 45 290
13° 240 SALSA FABIO FUNTOS BIKE NRC 28 26 24 26 29 28 23 28 27 24 26 289
14° 238 BIESSO SIMONE TEAM BIKE A RUOTA LIBERA 17 22 18 23 24 24 25 24 24 16 22 19 258
15° 210 GUERRINI SANDRO ASS. AMICI DI ARRO 19 20 22 26 26 26 25 25 19 19 22 249
16° 208 CRIVELLARI VINCENZO VELO CLUB VALSESIA 45 45 45 50 50 235
17° 201 MARCATO FABIO SAMONE 18 24 21 23 23 23 21 18 20 18 209
18° 242 PERETTI IVAN TAPASCIONE RUNNING TEAM 29 28 28 30 35 30 25 205
19° 206 SPONZA SIMONE ALESSANDRO ERCOLE 29 45 28 40 35 177
20° 220 PENNISI DANIELE PEDALE PAZZO 24 27 27 27 28 23 20 176
21° 278 MELCHIOR GABRIELE MASTER MTB 45 29 30 45 149
22° 245 WARBURTON BENJAMIN MARTICA BIKE TEAM 24 28 29 29 110
23° 226 BACRIMA MARCO COMITATO TERR. LE VERB 23 29 25 26 103
24° 202 ORLANDI ANDREA SAMONE 15 23 19 25 21 103
25° 232 DELLERBA BRUNO AS CICLISMO 40 50 90
26° 268 CARRUBBA DAVIDE RAMPI CLUB BRIANZA 40 45 85
27° 228 COPPINI GIANMARIO TEAM BIKE SEGRATE 27 28 26 81
28° 262 DELL'ANGELO MARCO TEAM USLENGHI 45 35 80
29° 266 BASILICO FABRIZIO PASSOLENTO 35 35 70
30° 280 FOSSATI ALBERTO BE BIKERS 30 40 70
31° 256 MALDARELLI DARIO VEROCA 30 27 57
32° 274 MONTANARI DAVIDE SPILLA TEAM 50 50
33° 282 VALLERO FABRIZIO CICLI BONI 26 24 50
34° 214 DALDI FABRIZIO CICLISTICA OSPEDALETTI 26 23 49
35° 286 MONETTA ALESSANDRO TEAM USLENGHI 45 45
36° 276 BARDELLI REMO SPLILLA TEAM 40 40
37° 292 FENZI CORRADO FUORI ONDA BIKE 35 35
38° 290 BERARDI DARIO CUSATI BIKE 28 28
39° 258 PARMIGIANI IVANO AGRATE CONTURBIA CSAIN 27 27
40° 239 FENZI EMANUELE JERAGO 26 26
41° 260 DALLA PIETA' MANUEL SESTESE 26 26
42° 288 RICCI IGOR AVIS IVREA 26 26
43° 264 VAN BARNEVELD ADRIAN VILLA GUARDIA 25 25
44° 236 NOVELLA MARCO MYG CYCLING TEAM 21 21
45° 272 CEREDA MAURO INDIPENDENTE UCI 21 21
46° 218 PAGGIO VITTORIO ANGRY WEELS MTB 20 20
47° 284 SALTO PIER MARIO CICLI BONI 20 20
48° 270 CURIONI MAX BILAKE MIASINO 19 19

CRITERIUM PALZOLA
VETERANI 2

VETERANI 2



6/10 13/10 14/10 20/10 27/10 3/11 4/11 10/11 11/11 17/11 18/11 24/11 25/11 2/12 8/12 16/12 23/12 26/12 30/12 20/1 3/2 10/2 TOT
1 303 SALONE MASSIMO EFFEBIKE CASALE MONF. 45 45 35 45 40 35 50 40 50 40 50 35 50 45 45 50 45 35 30 45 27 30 912
2 301 D'ORAZIO PAOLO VELO CLUB VALSESIA 40 30 30 35 28 29 40 29 40 22 35 28 40 35 40 35 29 30 28 28 35 40 726
3 317 BARBERO RICCARDO MTB OLEGGIO 30 26 29 27 35 28 35 28 40 27 30 27 30 28 27 27 26 28 25 553
4 325 FALCONATI ANGELO FUNTOS BIKE 25 22 22 23 21 20 27 21 26 17 28 22 29 26 26 24 25 26 23 21 23 23 520
5 363 BORINI ANGELO AUZATE MRG 40 45 45 45 45 50 50 50 50 50 50 520
6 313 TOMASI STEFANO ACTIVE CYCLING TEAM 27 23 23 24 24 23 28 22 27 19 27 24 25 23 24 23 22 23 24 455
7 319 TURSI MAURO LORIS BIKE 50 30 50 50 50 50 50 45 375
8 371 VACCHINI MARCO F.LLI RIZZOTTO 45 45 30 40 40 35 50 35 320
9 305 GHIRALDO FRANCO AUZATE MRG 26 21 21 25 22 22 18 21 25 23 24 22 24 294

10 315 ALUNNO DANILO MTB OMEGNA 28 28 27 27 25 26 30 26 27 24 26 294
11 359 DI STASIO PATRIZIO RCERRE RASCHIANI 30 30 30 50 40 45 40 265
12 367 SCHIANTARELLI ALESSANDRO G.S. COMAZZO 26 27 26 26 25 28 29 28 215
13 389 GUGLIELMINO GIAN MARCO TEAM DE ROSA SANTINI 27 29 29 30 29 35 29 208
14 353 ZAPPA MASSIMO ALESSANDRO ERCOLE 25 30 29 35 28 26 27 200
15 399 VISENTIN DAVIDE F.LLI OLIVA 35 28 40 25 29 28 185
16 323 SEDICI MAURO PROGETTO CICLISMO 50 45 40 45 180
17 329 LOCARTELLI MAURO TEAM ISOLMAT 50 45 35 40 170
18 369 MAGINZALI MARCO PRO PATRIA 24 24 20 23 26 27 144
19 397 ATZORI GIANLUCA TEAM MEDIA BIKE 28 28 27 25 30 138
20 343 NOVELLI MAURO PESSIONESE 27 40 30 40 137
21 327 STROILI VITTORINO SKORPIONI MTB 40 28 35 30 133
22 395 ACHILLI MARCO CYCLING OLTREPO' 25 29 45 99
23 385 CAZZATO ANTONIO CLAMAS TEAM 29 30 35 94
24 361 CORNAGO SERGIO CAMA GROUP 45 45 90
25 355 MANCHISI MASSIMO BIELLA BIKING 50 35 85
26 321 NONIS ANTONIO LORIS BIKE 23 20 21 20 84
27 337 FORZANI CARLO VELO CLUB VALSESIA 27 28 26 81
28 335 GUERCI FABIO TECNO ASSISTENZA 25 25 23 73
29 395 RUZZA MORENO CICLISTICA RIVALTA 25 21 26 72
30 357 DESCHINO FRANCO PEDALE SETTIMESE 29 35 64
31 311 MELOTTI FABIO CICLISTICA VALENZA 22 22 20 64
32 347 COTTO BEPPE DIAVOLO ROSSO 29 29 58
34 393 ROGORA MANUELE SOLBIATESE 29 29 58
33 391 SPILLER ANGELO TEAM USLENGHI 29 25 54
34 307 VISENTIN ADAMO F.LLI OLIVA 29 23 52
35 309 GRUA FLAVIO FLOWER BIKE 24 26 50
36 373 CROSINA FAUSTO STAFFORA 23 27 50
37 375 LURAGHI LUCA TEAM USLENGHI 45 45
38 383 BERNASCONI G. BATTISTA CASSINA RIZZARDI 21 24 45
39 349 BAGNASCO PIER PAOLO DIAVOLO ROSSO 40 40
40 331 BORELLA FABRIZIO TEAM RIDICOLOUS 35 35
41 365 BAGGI FABRIZIO TRIANGOLO LARIANO 30 30
42 379 ALBERTOLLI MICHELE VALCERESIO BIKE 30 30
43 333 HAIMAN MARC MARTICA BIKE TEAM 29 29
44 341 CAVALLARI EZIO AGRATE CONTURBIA CSAIN 26 26
45 345 BERNARDON FULVIO DOTTA BIKE 26 26
46 377 GURIONI DANILO CICLI GAMBA 25 25
47 390 QUARELLO ALBERTO TEAM SESIA 25 25
48 339 ROSSATTI DAVIDE AGRATE CONTURBIA CSAIN 24 24
49 351 PALLADINO ROBERTO DIAVOLO ROSSO 24 24
50 381 CECCHETTI FABIO TRIANGOLO LARIANO 24 24

CRITERIUM PALZOLA
GENTLEMAN 1

GENTLEMAN 1



51 384 BARATONO ROSARIO POL. DIL. BAIRESE 24 24
52 300 FUCCI SANDRO GABRIELE TEAM BIKE O'CLOK 20 20
53 387 ZADRA MAURIZIO TERNATESE DAL MOLIN 16 16



6/10 13/10 14/10 20/10 27/10 3/11 4/11 10/11 11/11 17/11 18/11 24/11 25/11 2/12 8/12 16/12 23/12 26/12 30/12 20/1 3/2 10/2 TOT
1° 396 STAGNOLI ROBERTO TEAM BIKE SEGRATE 45 45 50 45 35 45 45 50 45 27 40 35 50 45 45 50 30 40 40 50 35 892
2° 328 DI PAOLO MASSIMO HIBISCUS 40 35 29 30 35 29 40 40 30 30 29 45 30 35 35 28 30 30 40 29 30 699
3° 320 NARDIN FLAVIO MOBILI BONO SANTHIA' 35 30 29 28 28 28 28 25 23 40 29 29 30 25 29 26 29 25 29 545
4° 312 COSSETTA WALTER ALESSANDRO ERCOLE 30 29 27 27 29 30 27 27 30 28 28 30 24 23 27 21 30 27 494
5° 302 FEDELI CLAUDIO TEAM HIBISCUS BIKE 21 25 22 23 18 24 19 23 28 17 25 25 28 23 22 29 17 18 16 24 20 25 492
6° 350 FONTANETO DARIO VALDENGO 27 30 35 35 35 35 35 35 40 40 35 35 35 35 487
7° 398 PINNA GIOVANNI TEAM CICLOTECA 40 35 30 26 25 40 40 30 16 30 29 27 45 26 439
8° 308 MORNARINI MASSIMO TEAM VALLI DEL ROSA 24 26 22 21 28 24 27 26 20 21 20 23 22 28 21 27 380
9° 348 COSSETTO EUGENIO ROCK BIKE TEAM 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 350

10° 318 BORELLA MAURIZIO IRIDE CYCLING TEAM 22 24 19 26 21 24 27 21 19 27 18 22 19 26 24 339
11° 304 GELLI PIERO F.LLI OLIVA 28 24 21 22 25 22 25 27 29 25 19 27 26 320
12° 316 PERUGINELLI ANDREA PEDALE PAZZO 26 20 19 20 23 25 24 20 28 19 21 17 25 287
13° 352 SIGNOR CLAUDIO IRIDE CYCLING TEAM 24 27 26 18 29 28 28 24 25 23 28 280
14° 323 VERDOIA LUCA BIELLA BIKING 27 25 25 26 26 26 25 21 24 18 243
15° 346 COTTINI ALESSANDRO MARTICA BIKE TEAM 35 40 45 30 40 40 230
16° 319 MIGLIORINI SILVANO POLISPORTIVA BESANESE 50 40 40 45 45 220
17° 324 TRAVERSO MARCO CAVIRO' PRO TEAM 28 26 24 23 26 29 20 28 204
18° 360 VALSESIA MASSIMO AUZATE MRG 45 50 50 50 195
19° 334 VIOLI FRANCESCO CUSATI BIKE RACING TEAM 28 26 26 26 29 35 24 194
20° 338 AIMARO LUCIANO PEDALE PAZZO 23 21 24 27 26 22 25 24 192
21° 382 ACUTO RICCARDO ALPINA BIKE CAFE 45 45 50 50 190
22° 330 MINGONI MASSIMO POLISPORTIVA BESANESE 50 45 45 40 180
23° 326 OTTRIA EZIO CAVIRO' PRO TEAM 27 25 20 29 25 19 27 172
24° 306 RIZZA ROBERTO TEAM SESIA 29 27 28 28 30 142
25° 336 STROBINO FABRIZIO TECNOBIKE BRA 45 50 45 140
26° 340 FUMAGALLI FLAVIO GEMME BIKE 40 40 45 125
27° 364 GHILARDINI FABIO CICLI BETTONI 26 45 40 111
28° 322 GARIGLIO GIOVANNI IRIDE CYCLING TEAM 23 23 22 20 20 108
29° 310 VIOTTI ROBERTO BIELLA BIKING 50 50 100
30° 314 DONATO ANTONIO LISSONA MTB 25 24 27 22 98
31° 325 CAZZANIGA PAOLO TEAM USLENGHI 30 29 29 88
32° 378 LAMBRUGO GIORDANO CARUSIO AROSIO 23 23 46
33° 358 BEVOLO MAURIZIO CEDAS LANCIA VERRONE 21 19 40
34° 342 BORRELLO SALVATORE CUSATI BIKE RACING TEAM 21 19 40
35° 356 PAGANI GIANCARLO RODMAN AZIMUT 35 35
36° 388 BRANGERO GIANPIERO GRAN BIKE 28 28
37° 374 CATTADORI SERGIO GARBAGNATESE 26 26
38° 318 BORELLA MAURIZIO IRIDE CYCLING TEAM 24 24
39° 362 POZZO LUIGI GEMME BIKE 24 24
40° 376 MORILLO ROBERTO TRE MORI 24 24
41° 366 CUCCURULLO VINCENZO TRIANGOLO LARIANO 23 23
42° 370 MAZZUCCHELLI MASSIMO MAZZUCCHELLI TEAM 22 22
43° 368 GORLA MAURIZIO NERVIANESE 21 21

CRITERIUM PALZOLA
GENTLEMAN 2

GENTLEMAN 2



6/10 13/10 14/10 20/10 27/10 3/11 4/11 10/11 11/11 17/11 18/11 24/11 25/11 2/12 8/12 16/12 23/12 26/12 30/12 20/1 3/2 10/2 TOT
1° 402 BIELLA CLAUDIO VELO CLUB VALSESIA 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 950
2° 409 MEZZO PIERO PAOLO PEDALE PAZZO 29 35 40 40 40 35 50 29 45 29 45 35 40 45 29 30 45 40 30 40 40 791
3° 407 FOLLI FABRIZIO VLO CLUB VALSESIA 24 30 29 30 29 29 30 24 30 25 27 28 29 29 35 27 24 29 29 29 28 28 622
4° 401 BUSCHINI FAUSTO VELO CLUB VALSESIA 25 29 27 28 28 28 29 23 29 24 25 27 27 28 29 25 23 28 28 27 27 29 593
5° 449 SARTOR GAETANO LORIS BIKE 30 27 35 26 35 35 35 29 30 35 40 35 26 35 35 29 30 547
6° 406 GELLI SALVATORE F.LLI OLIVA 45 35 35 40 35 28 40 45 45 35 45 40 35 503
7° 420 SUCCU GIANNINO TEAM USLENGHI 30 45 30 40 40 45 40 40 50 45 405
8° 403 MENIN CLAUDIO BIELLA BIKING 23 28 29 28 28 22 28 30 24 21 27 27 28 343
9° 415 FACCHINI CLAUDIO AUZATE MRG 45 45 45 45 40 45 265

10° 408 BATILDE OTO CICLO POLONGHERA 40 45 29 45 45 204
11° 411 STRIGLIONI MARCELLO BLU DI MARE 35 35 40 50 160
12° 414 CICCARDI MARCO CLAMAS TEAM 40 35 27 29 25 156
13° 422 GHIDONI GIUSEPPE BORSANO 27 28 35 35 125
14° 413 MARCHESE ANTONIO LORIS BIKE 27 27 20 21 23 118
15° 427 PAGANI STEFANO AUTOCAR MOZZATE 26 28 30 30 114
16° 410 CERRUTI BUT GABRIELE FREE BIKE TRIVERO 28 30 28 22 108
17° 418 PREVIDE MASSARA MARCO DARRA RACING TEAM 45 45 90
18° 432 ZAZZINI ALBERTO VELODROMO FRANCONE 26 26 26 78
19° 404 REALI CARLO MOBILI BONO SANTHIA' 22 26 26 74
20° 424 SPARPAGLIONI DANIELE STAFFORA 21 23 28 72
21° 426 BALDUCCI COSIMO F.LLI RIZZOTTO 30 40 70
22° 431 ELIA FERRUCCIO ALPINA BIKE CAFE 40 30 70
23° 430 SOMMARUGA FLAVIO POLISPORTIVA BESANESE 30 30 60
25° 405 SARASSO MASSIMO PEDALE PAZZO 27 30 57
26° 433 DOTTI ALBERTO MEO VENTURELLI MODENA 28 27 55
27° 416 NICORA GRAZIANO MAZZUCCHELLI TEAM 28 25 53
28° 423 BARBAINI GIUSEPPE PEDALE VELOCE AGOAL 22 26 48
29° 429 MONGARDI  GIANFRANCO SPILLA TEAM 45 45
30° 421 LA SCALA GIULIO F.LLI OLIVA 40 40
31° 417 COGNETTO GUIDO ALESSANDRO ERCOLE 30 30
32° 428 DONA' GINO MARIO BIKE E RUN CREMA 30 30
33° 419 VARINO FLAVIO F.LLI OLIVA 27 27
34° 412 FONG WAN TAT BIKERS TEAM 26 26
35° 425 PROVINO ANTONIO MAZZUCCHELLI TEAM 26 26
36° 434 RICCIARDI MARCELLO AS CICLISMO 25 25

SUPER "A"
SUPER "A"



6/10 13/10 14/10 20/10 27/10 3/11 4/11 10/11 11/11 17/11 18/11 24/11 25/11 2/12 8/12 16/12 23/12 26/12 30/12 20/1 3/2 10/2 TOT
1° 450 PIROZZINI LUCIO AUZATE MRG 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 800
2° 453 BERTI VIRGILIO PEDALE PAZZO 45 45 40 45 45 45 40 30 35 35 40 40 30 45 45 50 35 690
3° 460 CALCATERRA GIUSEPPE CICLI BATTISTELLA MTB 30 28 30 28 35 26 45 28 35 28 30 26 28 28 28 30 29 28 540
4° 465 ALLEGRANZA ALDO AUZATE MRG 45 40 40 45 45 45 45 45 45 50 45 490
5° 454 PETRUCCI MATTEO F.LLI OLIVA 35 35 29 35 29 29 30 28 30 30 35 40 45 30 460
6° 461 CAROZZI PAOLO EUROBIKE 25 26 28 29 30 28 27 30 29 26 24 26 27 24 30 29 438
7° 457 PIONNA ANGELO PEDALE PAZZO 40 40 45 40 45 40 35 35 35 40 35 430
8° 462 VEZZOLI VINCENZO POLISPORTIVA BESANESE 40 35 29 30 30 40 35 45 35 30 40 40 429
9° 463 PERUCCIO ADRIANO VELO CLUB VALSESIA 26 23 27 22 40 25 24 26 23 20 25 25 27 35 27 395

10° 456 BRAVINI CLAUDIO HIDBISCUS BIKE 27 28 27 26 27 27 26 27 25 23 23 30 316
11° 474 FEDRIGO GIOVANNI CAVALLINO ROSSO 50 50 45 45 50 240
12° 469 CHIOCCHETTI ENZO PEDALE PAZZO 29 25 22 24 24 26 28 40 218
13° 472 SCORBATTI PIERLUIGI VELO CLUB PAVIA 35 50 40 40 40 205
14° 466 TONIETTI CELESTINO TEAM BRIKO 24 27 35 25 24 21 21 26 203
15° 468 PRIANO GIUSEPPE PEDALE PAZZO 30 30 35 29 29 29 182
16° 471 SANVITALE MAURO VELO CLUB CADORAGO 25 26 28 27 27 27 160
17° 464 TUROLLA ERNESTO CAVALLIRIO VINI BARBAGLI 27 29 24 27 25 25 157
18° 458 RONCON GIOVANNI PEDALE PAZZO 29 30 35 30 28 152
19° 459 DE AGOSTINI GIOVANNI AUZATE MRG 29 26 23 26 21 25 150
20° 499 CENEDESE GIOVANNI CUSATI BIKE RACING TEAM 25 26 23 26 28 128
21° 473 FEDELE FABRIZIO BIKE DELU MAPEI 29 29 29 28 115
22° 467 FEDELE GIORGIO ALBONESE- MAPEI 23 21 24 23 23 114
23° 452 MALLARINO ROBERTO EFFE BIKE 26 28 27 24 105
24° 451 BOSIO AUGUSTO VALPE BIKER 30 40 29 99
25° 455 RICCI GUALTIERO F.LLI OLIVA 28 35 25 88
26° 477 BUGIN VITTORINO CLAMAS TEAM 27 26 27 80
27° 476 VOLPI LORENZO BROCCHETTA DOMENICO 29 29
28° 470 CAMPESATO ARMANDO FULVIA PAGLIUGHI 28 28
29° 475 GARBO ANTONIO POLIS. BESANESE 22 22
30° 478 COSTA ENRICO PONTEDECIMO 22 22
31° 475 TRAININI IVAN TORO - STEMA 20 20

CRITERIUM PALZOLA
SUPER "B"

SUPER "B"



6/10 13/10 14/10 20/10 27/10 3/11 4/11 10/11 11/11 17/11 18/11 24/11 25/11 2/12 8/12 16/12 23/12 26/12 30/12 20/1 3/2 10/2 TOT
1° 553 VECCHIO LAURA AUZATE MRG 45 45 50 50 40 30 50 50 40 50 50 45 50 50 45 50 45 45 830
2° 557 ROCCA ILARIA TEAM MEDIA BIKE 40 45 40 45 50 50 29 40 50 40 45 45 45 40 50 45 699
3° 552 BARGERO ELENA MADE OFF 30 35 40 29 30 30 40 40 40 35 45 40 434
4° 560 MARIANI VALENTINA MAZZUCCHELLI TEAM 40 35 45 45 50 50 50 50 365
5° 556  DE MARCHI SABRINA TEAM DE ROSA SANTINI 50 50 45 50 45 45 45 330
6° 559 CORTINOVIS CRISTINA RAGLIA TEAM 45 45 50 40 50 230
7° 555 BIENATI SHERYL REGINA LORIS BIKE 35 40 35 35 40 35 220
8° 558 ROSSI LUCIA RAGLIA TEAM 40 40
9° 562 GALLIANI MARTINA TEAM OLIVETO 40 40

CRITERIUM PALZOLA
DONNE "A"

DONNE "A"



6/10 13/10 14/10 20/10 27/10 3/11 4/11 10/11 11/11 6/9 17/11 18/11 24/11 25/11 2/12 8/12 16/12 23/12 26/12 30/12 20/1 10/2 TOT
1 ° 554 MAZZUERO SOFIA IRIDE CYCLING TEAM 50 50 50 45 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 24 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 1069
2° 551 SALVATO MIRIAM ASS. AMICI DI ARRO 45 50 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 455
3° 561 BALLARE' ALICE HR TEAM 45 40 45 45 175

CRITERIUM PALZOLA
DONNE JUNIOR

DONNE JUNIOR



6/10 13/10 3/11 10/11 18/11 20/1 10/2
TOT 

PARZ
1° 502 BONALDA ALESSANDRO TEAM USLENGHI 45 45
2° 501 RAMPONI FABIO MTB OMEGNA 0
3° 503 MAZZUERO LUCA MTB OMEGNA 0

VINCERANNO DOMANI
PRIMAVERA

PRIMAVERA



6/10 13/10 14/10 20/10 17/10 3/11 4/11 10/11 11/11 17/11 18/11 24/11 25/11 2/12 8/12 16/12 23/12 26/12 30/12 20/1 3/2 10/2 TOT
1° 3 RAMPONI STEFANO MTB OMEGNA 45 45 45 45 180
2° 10 TONATI ALESSANDRO BILAKE MIASINO 35 40 75
3° 6 GIACOMNI COSIMO BILAKE MIASINO 28 35 63
4° 5 ALLAMANNO DANILO FULVIA PAGLIUGHI 45 45
5° 9 CERUTTI LEONARDO MTB OMEGNA 30 30
6° 8 BELOTTI ANDREA BILAKE MIASINO 29 29
7° 2 BARBOTTI JACOPO AUZATE MRG 0
8° 1 BINELLO GIOELE ALESSANDRO ERCOLO 0
9° 4 MIAZZA GABRIELE MTB OMEGNA 0

VINCERANNO DOMANI
DEBUTTANTI

DEBUTTANTI



6/10 13/10 14/10 20/10 17/10 3/11 4/11 10/11 11/11 17/11 18/11 24/11 25/11 2/12 8/12 16/12 23/12 26/12 30/12 20/1 3/2 10/2 TOT
1° 54 MOISELLO MATTEO TEAM BIKE A RUOTA LIBERA 40 35 35 29 35 45 40 30 35 35 40 399
2° 58 VIOLI MARCO CUSATI BIKE RACING TEAM 29 28 40 30 45 30 45 247
3° 53 SACCO ERIK PEDALE PAZZO 35 30 30 30 35 35 29 224
4° 57 GOZZI DANIELE G.M. CERAMICHE 35 45 40 35 30 185
5° 64 DOTTI ALESSANDRO BICI CLUB OMEGNA 30 40 40 30 35 175
6° 61 DALLA PIETA' KEVIN CYCLING TEAM NOVARA 30 27 35 29 121
7° 63 CAPECE MATTEO AMICI DEL CICLO VIGLIANO 26 29 30 35 120
8° 65 BORELLA BIAGIO IRIDE CYCLING TEAM 30 35 29 94
9° 59 NEVE GIANLUCA MADE OFF 28 27 55

10° 67 MONETTA DAVIDE CLAMS TEAM 45 45
11° 68 NICOLA SIMONE SCUOLA MTB LAGO MAGGIORE 45 45
12° 69 PATANE' VALERIO PRO PATRIA MILANO 45 45
13° 66 GANDOLA LUCA TEAM QUALITY BIBYCLE 40 40
14° 70 POLETTI STEFANO RUSTIK 30 30
15° 62 TRIVELLATO SIMONE VELO CLUB 13 29 29
16° 51 BALLINI SIMONE AUZATE MRG 0
17° 52 TURETTA NICHOLAS LORIS BIKE 0
18° 56 PEROLIO FRANCESCO VELO CLUB VALSESIA 0
19° 55 BALLINI MANUEL AUZATE MRG 0
20° 60 TORREANO MARCO PEDALE PAZZO 0

VINCERANNO DOMANI
JUNIOR

JUNIOR



6/10 13/10 14/10 20/10 27/10 3/11 4/11 10/11 11/11 17/11 18/11 24/11 25/11 2/12 8/12 16/12 23/12 26/12 30/12 20/1 3/2 10/2 TOT
1° 111 BERTOLOTTI ALESSANDRO VELO CLUB 13 30 35 45 45 40 35 35 29 45 30 30 399
2° 117 CASTALDI MATTEO VELO VALSESIA 30 40 40 30 35 35 35 35 35 315
3° 109 LA GIORGIA GIANLUCA VELO CLUB VERCELLI 29 29 35 30 29 30 29 28 28 30 297
4° 141 LUIDELLI DIEGO MTB CINGHIOS RACING T. 30 45 40 35 45 45 240
5° 113 CARRETTA ROBERTO VELO CLUB VERCELLI 28 35 35 30 128
6° 129 VITANZA PIETRO TEAM BIKE FUORI ONDA 45 40 40 125
7° 107 CARRARO FABRIZIO ANGRY WEELS MTB 40 40 45 125
8° 101 ANDREIS SALVATORE TNTEAM 35 45 35 115
9° 131 BRAVINI PAOLO TURBOLENTO 40 40 80

10° 119 TORNANTI FABIO MTB CINGHIOS RACING T. 40 35 75
11° 145 DE  MARCHI ANDREA MADE OFF 30 29 59
12° 115 FORNARA DAVIDE CICOBIKES 45 45
13° 137 BRUNELLO RICCARDO BARBERO BIKE 45 45
14° 121 MANENTI MARCO TEAM MTB COGLIATE 40 40
15° 151 GUARNERI DAVIDE BICITIME RACING TEAM 40 40
16° 135 LIVIERI FEDERICO CICLO SPORT CASALE 30 30
17° 149 FAVINI MARIO RODMAN 30 30
18° 133 BARELLA LUCA MAZZUCCHELLI TEAM 28 28
19° 139 RADELLI RINALDO MATTIA TEAM OLIVETO 28 28
20° 143 ROBOTTI PAOLO ENJOY THE TRAIL 28 28
21° 105 MISSIAGGIA STEFANO BIELLA BIKING 0
22° 127 TACCHINI ALESSANDRO BICITIME RACING TEAM 0
23° 125 CATTANEO RICCARDO MAZZUCCHELLI TEAM 0
24° 103 DOMINI GABRIELE PESSIONESE 0
25° 147 BUSATTA ROBERTO MAZZUCCHELLI TEAM 0
26° 123 MAZZUCCHELLI SAMUEL CYCLING TEAM VERGIATE 0

VINCERANNO DOMANI
SENIOR 1

SENIOR 1



6/10 13/10 14/10 20/10 27/10 3/11 4/11 10/11 11/11 17/11 18/11 24/11 25/11 2/12 8/12 16/10 23/12 26/12 30/12 20/1 3/2 10/2 TOT
1° 126 CHIOCCHETTI MARCO PEDALE PAZZO 35 27 30 40 30 40 35 35 30 40 29 40 40 451
2° 106 ORNAGHI RICCARDO FULVIA PAGLIUGHI 45 45 45 45 40 45 35 45 345
3° 120 GUGLIELMETTI SIMONE PRATESE 40 28 30 30 40 40 28 27 29 292
4° 134 D'AGUANNO ANDREA SWISS CYCLING 30 35 35 35 29 40 35 239
5° 110 LONGO ANTONIO IL CICLISTA 29 26 35 29 30 35 30 214
6° 122 GUGLIELMETTI FRANCESCO MTB OMEGNA 30 29 27 29 28 30 173
7° 132 FOIS GIORGIO TEAM RIVEROSSE FCI 25 28 28 30 28 27 166
8° 112 MOSCHELLA ANDREA TEAM BIKE SEGRATE 30 28 29 29 40 156
9° 116 BOVIO PAOLO MTB OLEGGIO 35 29 29 28 121

10° 114 MARCHISOTTI FABIO EFFEBIKE CASALE M. 28 28 26 29 111
11° 104 PONSINI DAVIDE FAGNANO NUOVA 27 28 23 29 107
12° 156 PAGANI MASSIMO AUTOCAR MOZZATE 45 35 80
13° 146 MARCHESAN MAURIZIO FAGNANO NUOVA 27 35 62
14° 128 CAROLI MASSIMILIANO BIKE LAB RACING 29 30 59
15° 136 VALSANIA EDOARDO LESSONA BIKE TEAM 29 29 58
16° 140 CINQUINO STEFANO TEAM FUORI ONDA 29 29 58
17° 160 SIBILLIA MORENO AUZATE MRG 27 28 55
18° 124 CUSATI MARCO CUSATI RACING TEAM 30 30
19° 166 THIEBAT MATTEO CICLI LUCCHINI.COM 30 30
20° 142 GAMERRO GABRIELE CO2 28 28
21° 158 DONA' ALESSANDRO BIKE E RUN CREMA 28 28
22° 154 SOMMARUGA GIOVANNI MAZZUCCHELLI TEAM 26 26
23° 152 MAURI UMBERTO DAFNE SPORT 25 25
24° 148 ARAMINI GIOVANNI ANTONIO SKORPIONI 24 24
25° 118 MORA ANDREA MTB CINGHIOS 0
26° 102 MARTINOTTI STEFANO MADE OFF 0
27° 108 BARBAZZA FRANCESCO AUZATE MRG 0
28° 144 AGRINI ALESSANDRO TEAM USLENGHI 0
29° 130 PERINI ANDREA LESSONA BIKE TEAM 0
30° 150 BELLETTI DAVIDE MX PROJET 0
31° 138 SALMOIRAGHI DIEGO CLAMAS TEAM 0
32° 162 BARLOGGIO DAMIANO TRE VALLI BIASCA 0

VINCERANNO DOMANI
SENIOR 2

SENIOR 2



6/10 13/10 14/10 20/10 17/10 3/11 4/11 10/11 11/11 17/11 18/11 24/11 25/11 2/12 8/12 16/12 23/12 26/12 30/12 20/1 3/2 10/2 TOT
1° 211 MAZZUERO ANTONIO IRIDE CYCLING TEAM 35 29 45 45 40 30 40 28 29 45 45 40 35 35 45 40 40 35 40 721
2° 223 DEL VECCHIO MAURO MTB CINGHIOS 27 30 29 35 35 25 26 35 40 35 40 30 40 30 28 35 520
3° 227 DUO' CLAUDIO VELO CLUB VALSESIA 40 35 28 24 40 24 29 45 29 35 329
4° 209 ALLEVA PAOLO TEAM SCOUT NUKEPROOF 29 30 35 29 45 40 30 238
5° 205 NONIS FEDERICO LA CA' DI RAN 30 28 40 30 26 28 30 212
6° 219 RENELLA LUIGI LORIS BIKE 27 25 28 27 22 29 29 187
7° 273 CHIESA MARCO FUNTOS BIKE 26 27 27 29 35 26 170
8° 207 ENA LUIGI FLOWER BIKE 26 29 30 35 28 148
9° 235 SEGNATI ALFIO TEAM FINOTTI 30 30 30 29 119

10° 251 BUGIN FLAVIO CLAMAS TEAM 21 30 30 29 110
11° 203 BENETELLO MAURO RIDICULOUS 40 45 85
12° 237 SEGNATI MARCO TEAM FINOTTI 27 28 29 84
13° 277 CAPUTO GIOVANNI MTB CINGHIOS 26 27 30 83
14° 233 PAGLIANO DAVIDE TEAM ECODYGER 40 29 69
15° 261 STRADA COSIMO ORANGE TEAM 27 40 67
16° 217 PIFFERO ALEX B&B CYCLING TEAM 28 26 54
17° 257 RODERI MARCO M.G. BIKE 23 29 52
18° 263 MORNIROLI STEFANO MAZZUCCHELLI TEAM 25 27 52
19° 253 GUIDALI GABRIELE CLAMAS TEAM 45 45
20° 259 PIVOTTO CLAUDIO CLAMAS TEAM 45 45
21° 247 RIZZOTTO CLAUDIO RCERRE RASCHIANI 40 40
22° 225 TAINI MAURIZIO TEAM BIKE TARTAGGIA 35 35
23° 249 COLOMBO STEFANO MX PROJET 35 35
24° 271 CORTINOVIS FAUSTO RAGLIA TEAM 35 35
25° 283 VOLPE RICCARDO VAL SANGONE 29 29
26° 201 MAZZON FABRIZIO VELO CLUB 13 28 28
27° 267 GUIDETTI  MARCO MTB I GUFI 28 28
28° 269 LESTARDO STEFANO RAGLIA TEAM 28 28
29° 275 VECCHIO DAVIDE AGRATE CONTURBIA CSAIN 28 28
30° 279 LEOPARDI CARLO MTB I CINGHIALI 25 25
31° 243 REZZANI MICHELE BEAM BIKE TARTAGGIA 23 23
32° 265 NIGRO ROBERTO TEAM VALLI OLONA 22 22
33° 241 BERTO STEFANO CICLISTICA CAMBIATESE 21 21
34° 255 NETTUNA IVAN FUNTOS BIKE 20 20
35° 215 VIOLA SERGIO TEAM MEDIA BIKE 0
36° 231 FAVARO IVANO AUZATE MRG 0
37° 221 COLOMBO ISACCO HR TEAM 0
38° 213 BORGONOVO STEFANO BICIMANIA GARLATE 0
39° 229 VERONESE SIMONE PROGETTO CICLISMO 0
40° 281 BUGNONE ANDREA SQUATCH 0

VINCERANNO DOMANI 
VETERANI 1

VETERANI 1



6/10 13/10 14/10 20/10 27/10 3/11 4/11 10/11 11/11 17/11 18/11 24/11 25/11 2/12 8/12 16/12 23/12 26/12 30/12 20/1 3/2 10/2 TOT
1° 244 TOFFANIN PAOLO ACTIVE CYCLING TEAM 30 30 29 35 35 29 45 30 29 27 40 35 35 28 29 35 40 30 40 631
2° 224 BRANCALEON DAVIDE NEWSCICLISMO.COM 25 35 28 26 27 30 29 25 29 29 25 25 29 29 27 30 24 25 28 29 27 29 610
3° 204 FAVERO LUCA VALLESE 28 30 35 35 30 30 28 40 35 40 26 29 30 30 45 491
4° 212 TOMASI FABIO ACTIVE CYCLING TEAM 16 27 21 16 20 24 22 19 25 24 20 22 22 22 26 17 18 17 24 24 25 451
5° 230 MANGO FRANCO VELO VALSESIA 22 25 25 28 22 27 22 24 28 27 28 21 23 23 26 26 28 425
6° 250 ROSA MARCO MTB CINGHIOS BIKE 17 21 25 27 20 23 22 23 27 26 23 27 20 21 21 25 25 27 420
7° 252 GALARDINI MASSIMO MTB CINGHIOS BIKE 22 24 26 21 23 28 29 29 22 24 25 27 28 30 358
8° 240 SALSA FABIO FUNTOS BIKE NRC 28 26 24 26 29 28 23 28 27 24 26 289
9° 238 BIESSO SIMONE TEAM BIKE A RUOTA LIBERA 17 22 18 23 24 24 25 24 24 16 22 19 258

10° 210 GUERRINI SANDRO ASS. AMICI DI ARRO 19 20 22 26 26 26 25 25 19 19 22 249
11° 201 MARCATO FABIO SAMONE 18 24 21 23 23 23 21 18 20 18 209
12° 242 PERETTI IVAN TAPASCIONE RUNNING TEAM 29 28 28 30 35 30 25 205
13° 206 SPONZA SIMONE ALESSANDRO ERCOLE 29 45 28 40 35 177
14° 220 PENNISI DANIELE PEDALE PAZZO 24 27 27 27 28 23 20 176
15° 278 MELCHIOR GABRIELE MASTER MTB 45 29 30 45 149
16° 245 WARBURTON BENJAMIN MARTICA BIKE TEAM 24 28 29 29 110
17° 226 BACRIMA MARCO COMITATO TERR. LE VERB 23 29 25 26 103
18° 202 ORLANDI ANDREA SAMONE 15 23 19 25 21 103
19° 232 DELLERBA BRUNO AS CICLISMO 40 50 90
20° 268 CARRUBBA DAVIDE RAMPI CLUB BRIANZA 40 45 85
21° 228 COPPINI GIANMARIO TEAM BIKE SEGRATE 27 28 26 81
22° 262 DELL'ANGELO MARCO TEAM USLENGHI 45 35 80
23° 266 BASILICO FABRIZIO PASSOLENTO 35 35 70
24° 280 FOSSATI ALBERTO BE BIKERS 30 40 70
25° 256 MALDARELLI DARIO VEROCA 30 27 57
26° 282 VALLERO FABRIZIO CICLI BONI 26 24 50
27° 214 DALDI FABRIZIO CICLISTICA OSPEDALETTI 26 23 49
28° 286 MONETTA ALESSANDRO TEAM USLENGHI 45 45
29° 276 BARDELLI REMO SPLILLA TEAM 40 40
30° 292 FENZI CORRADO FUORI ONDA BIKE 35 35
31° 290 BERARDI DARIO CUSATI BIKE 28 28
32° 258 PARMIGIANI IVANO AGRATE CONTURBIA CSAIN 27 27
33° 239 FENZI EMANUELE JERAGO 26 26
34° 260 DALLA PIETA' MANUEL SESTESE 26 26
35° 288 RICCI IGOR AVIS IVREA 26 26
36° 264 VAN BARNEVELD ADRIAN VILLA GUARDIA 25 25
37° 236 NOVELLA MARCO MYG CYCLING TEAM 21 21
38° 272 CEREDA MAURO INDIPENDENTE UCI 21 21
39° 218 PAGGIO VITTORIO ANGRY WEELS MTB 20 20
40° 284 SALTO PIER MARIO CICLI BONI 20 20
41° 270 CURIONI MAX BILAKE MIASINO 19 19
42° 222 BALLINI GIUSEPPE AUZATE MRG 0
43° 234 RIVA MASSIMO CICLI LUCCHINI 0
44° 216 BORINI ORLANDO NEWSCICLISMO.COM 0
45° 246 BERTOLOTTI ALESSIO B&B CYCLING TEAM 0
46° 254 TACCHINARDI GABRIELE BIKE RUN CREMA 0
47° 208 CRIVELLARI VINCENZO VELO CLUB VALSESIA 0
48° 274 MONTANARI DAVIDE SPILLA TEAM 0

VINCERANNO DOMANI
VETERANI 2

VETERANI 2



6/10 13/10 14/10 20/10 27/10 3/11 4/11 10/11 11/11 17/11 18/11 24/11 25/11 2/12 8/12 16/12 23/12 26/12 30/12 20/1 3/2 10/2 TOT
1 301 D'ORAZIO PAOLO VELO CLUB VALSESIA 40 30 30 35 28 29 40 29 40 22 35 28 40 35 40 35 29 30 28 28 35 40 726
2 317 BARBERO RICCARDO MTB OLEGGIO 30 26 29 27 35 28 35 28 40 27 30 27 30 28 27 27 26 28 25 553
3 325 FALCONATI ANGELO FUNTOS BIKE 25 22 22 23 21 20 27 21 26 17 28 22 29 26 26 24 25 26 23 21 23 23 520
4 313 TOMASI STEFANO ACTIVE CYCLING TEAM 27 23 23 24 24 23 28 22 27 19 27 24 25 23 24 23 22 23 24 455
5 305 GHIRALDO FRANCO AUZATE MRG 26 21 21 25 22 22 18 21 25 23 24 22 24 294
6 315 ALUNNO DANILO MTB OMEGNA 28 28 27 27 25 26 30 26 27 24 26 294
7 367 SCHIANTARELLI ALESSANDRO G.S. COMAZZO 26 27 26 26 25 28 29 28 215
8 389 GUGLIELMINO GIAN MARCO TEAM DE ROSA SANTINI 27 29 29 30 29 35 29 208
9 353 ZAPPA MASSIMO ALESSANDRO ERCOLE 25 30 29 35 28 26 27 200

10 399 VISENTIN DAVIDE F.LLI OLIVA 35 28 40 25 29 28 185
11 369 MAGINZALI MARCO PRO PATRIA 24 24 20 23 26 27 144
12 397 ATZORI GIANLUCA TEAM MEDIA BIKE 28 28 27 25 30 138
13 343 NOVELLI MAURO PESSIONESE 27 40 30 40 137
14 327 STROILI VITTORINO SKORPIONI MTB 40 28 35 30 133
15 395 ACHILLI MARCO CYCLING OLTREPO' 25 29 45 99
16 385 CAZZATO ANTONIO CLAMAS TEAM 29 30 35 94
17 361 CORNAGO SERGIO CAMA GROUP 45 45 90
18 321 NONIS ANTONIO LORIS BIKE 23 20 21 20 84
19 337 FORZANI CARLO VELO CLUB VALSESIA 27 28 26 81
20 335 GUERCI FABIO TECNO ASSISTENZA 25 25 23 73
21 395 RUZZA MORENO CICLISTICA RIVALTA 25 21 26 72
22 357 DESCHINO FRANCO PEDALE SETTIMESE 29 35 64
23 311 MELOTTI FABIO CICLISTICA VALENZA 22 22 20 64
24 347 COTTO BEPPE DIAVOLO ROSSO 29 29 58
25 393 ROGORA MANUELE SOLBIATESE 29 29 58
26 391 SPILLER ANGELO TEAM USLENGHI 29 25 54
27 307 VISENTIN ADAMO F.LLI OLIVA 29 23 52
28 309 GRUA FLAVIO FLOWER BIKE 24 26 50
29 373 CROSINA FAUSTO STAFFORA 23 27 50
30 375 LURAGHI LUCA TEAM USLENGHI 45 45
31 383 BERNASCONI G. BATTISTA CASSINA RIZZARDI 21 24 45
32 349 BAGNASCO PIER PAOLO DIAVOLO ROSSO 40 40
34 331 BORELLA FABRIZIO TEAM RIDICOLOUS 35 35
33 365 BAGGI FABRIZIO TRIANGOLO LARIANO 30 30
34 379 ALBERTOLLI MICHELE VALCERESIO BIKE 30 30
35 333 HAIMAN MARC MARTICA BIKE TEAM 29 29
36 341 CAVALLARI EZIO AGRATE CONTURBIA CSAIN 26 26
37 345 BERNARDON FULVIO DOTTA BIKE 26 26
38 377 GURIONI DANILO CICLI GAMBA 25 25
39 390 QUARELLO ALBERTO TEAM SESIA 25 25
40 339 ROSSATTI DAVIDE AGRATE CONTURBIA CSAIN 24 24
41 351 PALLADINO ROBERTO DIAVOLO ROSSO 24 24
42 381 CECCHETTI FABIO TRIANGOLO LARIANO 24 24
43 384 BARATONO ROSARIO POL. DIL. BAIRESE 24 24
44 300 FUCCI SANDRO GABRIELE TEAM BIKE O'CLOK 20 20
45 387 ZADRA MAURIZIO TERNATESE DAL MOLIN 16 16
46 303 SALONE MASSIMO EFFEBIKE CASALE MONF. 0
47 363 BORINI ANGELO AUZATE MRG 0
48 319 TURSI MAURO LORIS BIKE 0
49 371 VACCHINI MARCO F.LLI RIZZOTTO 0
50 359 DI STASIO PATRIZIO RCERRE RASCHIANI 0

VINCERANNO DOMANI
GENTLEMAN 1

GENTLEMAN 1



51 323 SEDICI MAURO PROGETTO CICLISMO 0
52 329 LOCARTELLI MAURO TEAM ISOLMAT 0
53 355 MANCHISI MASSIMO BIELLA BIKING 0



6/10 13/10 14/10 20/10 27/10 3/11 4/11 10/11 11/11 17/11 18/11 24/11 25/11 2/12 8/12 16/12 23/12 26/12 30/12 20/1 3/2 10/2 TOT
1° 328 DI PAOLO MASSIMO HIBISCUS 40 35 29 30 35 29 40 40 30 30 29 45 30 35 35 28 30 30 40 29 30 699
2° 320 NARDIN FLAVIO MOBILI BONO SANTHIA' 35 30 29 28 28 28 28 25 23 40 29 29 30 25 29 26 29 25 29 545
3° 312 COSSETTA WALTER ALESSANDRO ERCOLE 30 29 27 27 29 30 27 27 30 28 28 30 24 23 27 21 30 27 494
4° 302 FEDELI CLAUDIO TEAM HIBISCUS BIKE 21 25 22 23 18 24 19 23 28 17 25 25 28 23 22 29 17 18 16 24 20 25 492
5° 350 FONTANETO DARIO VALDENGO 27 30 35 35 35 35 35 35 40 40 35 35 35 35 487
6° 398 PINNA GIOVANNI TEAM CICLOTECA 40 35 30 26 25 40 40 30 16 30 29 27 45 26 439
7° 308 MORNARINI MASSIMO TEAM VALLI DEL ROSA 24 26 22 21 28 24 27 26 20 21 20 23 22 28 21 27 380
8° 318 BORELLA MAURIZIO IRIDE CYCLING TEAM 22 24 19 26 21 24 27 21 19 27 18 22 19 26 24 339
9° 304 GELLI PIERO F.LLI OLIVA 28 24 21 22 25 22 25 27 29 25 19 27 26 320

10° 316 PERUGINELLI ANDREA PEDALE PAZZO 26 20 19 20 23 25 24 20 28 19 21 17 25 287
11° 352 SIGNOR CLAUDIO IRIDE CYCLING TEAM 24 27 26 18 29 28 28 24 25 23 28 280
12° 323 VERDOIA LUCA BIELLA BIKING 27 25 25 26 26 26 25 21 24 18 243
13° 346 COTTINI ALESSANDRO MARTICA BIKE TEAM 35 40 45 30 40 40 230
14° 324 TRAVERSO MARCO CAVIRO' PRO TEAM 28 26 24 23 26 29 20 28 204
15° 334 VIOLI FRANCESCO CUSATI BIKE RACING TEAM 28 26 26 26 29 35 24 194
16° 338 AIMARO LUCIANO PEDALE PAZZO 23 21 24 27 26 22 25 24 192
17° 326 OTTRIA EZIO CAVIRO' PRO TEAM 27 25 20 29 25 19 27 172
18° 306 RIZZA ROBERTO TEAM SESIA 29 27 28 28 30 142
19° 340 FUMAGALLI FLAVIO GEMME BIKE 40 40 45 125
20° 364 GHILARDINI FABIO CICLI BETTONI 26 45 40 111
21° 322 GARIGLIO GIOVANNI IRIDE CYCLING TEAM 23 23 22 20 20 108
22° 314 DONATO ANTONIO LISSONA MTB 25 24 27 22 98
23° 325 CAZZANIGA PAOLO TEAM USLENGHI 30 29 29 88
24° 378 LAMBRUGO GIORDANO CARUSIO AROSIO 23 23 46
25° 358 BEVOLO MAURIZIO CEDAS LANCIA VERRONE 21 19 40
26° 342 BORRELLO SALVATORE CUSATI BIKE RACING TEAM 21 19 40
27° 356 PAGANI GIANCARLO RODMAN AZIMUT 35 35
28° 388 BRANGERO GIANPIERO GRAN BIKE 28 28
29° 374 CATTADORI SERGIO GARBAGNATESE 26 26
30° 318 BORELLA MAURIZIO IRIDE CYCLING TEAM 24 24
31° 362 POZZO LUIGI GEMME BIKE 24 24
32° 376 MORILLO ROBERTO TRE MORI 24 24
33° 366 CUCCURULLO VINCENZO TRIANGOLO LARIANO 23 23
34° 370 MAZZUCCHELLI MASSIMO MAZZUCCHELLI TEAM 22 22
35° 368 GORLA MAURIZIO NERVIANESE 21 21
36° 396 STAGNOLI ROBERTO TEAM BIKE SEGRATE 0
37° 348 COSSETTO EUGENIO ROCK BIKE TEAM 0
38° 319 MIGLIORINI SILVANO POLISPORTIVA BESANESE 0
39° 360 VALSESIA MASSIMO AUZATE MRG 0
40° 382 ACUTO RICCARDO ALPINA BIKE CAFE 0
41° 330 MINGONI MASSIMO POLISPORTIVA BESANESE 0
42° 336 STROBINO FABRIZIO TECNOBIKE BRA 0
43° 310 VIOTTI ROBERTO BIELLA BIKING 0

VINCERANNO DOMANI
GENTLEMAN 2

GENTLEMAN 2



6/10 13/10 14/10 20/10 27/10 3/11 4/11 10/11 11/11 17/11 18/11 24/11 25/11 2/12 8/12 16/12 23/12 26/12 30/12 20/1 3/2 10/2 TOT
1° 407 FOLLI FABRIZIO VLO CLUB VALSESIA 24 30 29 30 29 29 30 24 30 25 27 28 29 29 35 27 24 29 29 29 28 28 622
2° 401 BUSCHINI FAUSTO VELO CLUB VALSESIA 25 29 27 28 28 28 29 23 29 24 25 27 27 28 29 25 23 28 28 27 27 29 593
3° 449 SARTOR GAETANO LORIS BIKE 30 27 35 26 35 35 35 29 30 35 40 35 26 35 35 29 30 547
4° 406 GELLI SALVATORE F.LLI OLIVA 45 35 35 40 35 28 40 45 45 35 45 40 35 503
5° 403 MENIN CLAUDIO BIELLA BIKING 23 28 29 28 28 22 28 30 24 21 27 27 28 343
6° 415 FACCHINI CLAUDIO AUZATE MRG 45 45 45 45 40 45 265
7° 408 BATILDE OTO CICLO POLONGHERA 40 45 29 45 45 204
8° 414 CICCARDI MARCO CLAMAS TEAM 40 35 27 29 25 156
9° 422 GHIDONI GIUSEPPE BORSANO 27 28 35 35 125

10° 413 MARCHESE ANTONIO LORIS BIKE 27 27 20 21 23 118
11° 427 PAGANI STEFANO AUTOCAR MOZZATE 26 28 30 30 114
12° 410 CERRUTI BUT GABRIELE FREE BIKE TRIVERO 28 30 28 22 108
13° 418 PREVIDE MASSARA MARCO DARRA RACING TEAM 45 45 90
14° 432 ZAZZINI ALBERTO VELODROMO FRANCONE 26 26 26 78
15° 404 REALI CARLO MOBILI BONO SANTHIA' 22 26 26 74
16° 424 SPARPAGLIONI DANIELE STAFFORA 21 23 28 72
17° 426 BALDUCCI COSIMO F.LLI RIZZOTTO 30 40 70
18° 431 ELIA FERRUCCIO ALPINA BIKE CAFE 40 30 70
19° 430 SOMMARUGA FLAVIO POLISPORTIVA BESANESE 30 30 60
20° 405 SARASSO MASSIMO PEDALE PAZZO 27 30 57
21° 433 DOTTI ALBERTO MEO VENTURELLI MODENA 28 27 55
22° 416 NICORA GRAZIANO MAZZUCCHELLI TEAM 28 25 53
23° 423 BARBAINI GIUSEPPE PEDALE VELOCE AGOAL 22 26 48
25° 429 MONGARDI  GIANFRANCO SPILLA TEAM 45 45
26° 421 LA SCALA GIULIO F.LLI OLIVA 40 40
27° 417 COGNETTO GUIDO ALESSANDRO ERCOLE 30 30
28° 428 DONA' GINO MARIO BIKE E RUN CREMA 30 30
29° 419 VARINO FLAVIO F.LLI OLIVA 27 27
30° 412 FONG WAN TAT BIKERS TEAM 26 26
31° 425 PROVINO ANTONIO MAZZUCCHELLI TEAM 26 26
32° 434 RICCIARDI MARCELLO AS CICLISMO 25 25
33° 402 BIELLA CLAUDIO VELO CLUB VALSESIA 0
34° 409 MEZZO PIERO PAOLO PEDALE PAZZO 0
35° 420 SUCCU GIANNINO TEAM USLENGHI 0
36° 411 STRIGLIONI MARCELLO BLU DI MARE 0

VINCERANNO DOMANI
SUPER "A"

SUPER "A"



6/10 13/10 14/10 20/10 27/10 3/11 4/11 10/11 11/11 17/11 18/11 24/11 25/11 2/12 8/12 16/12 23/12 26/12 30/12 20/1 3/2 10/2 TOT
1° 460 CALCATERRA GIUSEPPE CICLI BATTISTELLA MTB 30 28 30 28 35 26 45 28 35 28 30 26 28 28 28 30 29 28 540
2° 454 PETRUCCI MATTEO F.LLI OLIVA 35 35 29 35 29 29 30 28 30 30 35 40 45 30 460
3° 461 CAROZZI PAOLO EUROBIKE 25 26 28 29 30 28 27 30 29 26 24 26 27 24 30 29 438
4° 457 PIONNA ANGELO PEDALE PAZZO 40 40 45 40 45 40 35 35 35 40 35 430
5° 462 VEZZOLI VINCENZO POLISPORTIVA BESANESE 40 35 29 30 30 40 35 45 35 30 40 40 429
6° 463 PERUCCIO ADRIANO VELO CLUB VALSESIA 26 23 27 22 40 25 24 26 23 20 25 25 27 35 27 395
7° 456 BRAVINI CLAUDIO HIDBISCUS BIKE 27 28 27 26 27 27 26 27 25 23 23 30 316
8° 469 CHIOCCHETTI ENZO PEDALE PAZZO 29 25 22 24 24 26 28 40 218
9° 466 TONIETTI CELESTINO TEAM BRIKO 24 27 35 25 24 21 21 26 203

10° 468 PRIANO GIUSEPPE PEDALE PAZZO 30 30 35 29 29 29 182
11° 471 SANVITALE MAURO VELO CLUB CADORAGO 25 26 28 27 27 27 160
12° 464 TUROLLA ERNESTO CAVALLIRIO VINI BARBAGLI 27 29 24 27 25 25 157
13° 458 RONCON GIOVANNI PEDALE PAZZO 29 30 35 30 28 152
14° 459 DE AGOSTINI GIOVANNI AUZATE MRG 29 26 23 26 21 25 150
15° 499 CENEDESE GIOVANNI CUSATI BIKE RACING TEAM 25 26 23 26 28 128
16° 473 FEDELE FABRIZIO BIKE DELU MAPEI 29 29 29 28 115
17° 467 FEDELE GIORGIO ALBONESE- MAPEI 23 21 24 23 23 114
18° 452 MALLARINO ROBERTO EFFE BIKE 26 28 27 24 105
19° 451 BOSIO AUGUSTO VALPE BIKER 30 40 29 99
20° 455 RICCI GUALTIERO F.LLI OLIVA 28 35 25 88
21° 477 BUGIN VITTORINO CLAMAS TEAM 27 26 27 80
22° 476 VOLPI LORENZO BROCCHETTA DOMENICO 29 29
23° 470 CAMPESATO ARMANDO FULVIA PAGLIUGHI 28 28
24° 475 GARBO ANTONIO POLIS. BESANESE 22 22
25° 478 COSTA ENRICO PONTEDECIMO 22 22
26° 475 TRAININI IVAN TORO - STEMA 20 20
27° 450 PIROZZINI LUCIO AUZATE MRG 0
28° 453 BERTI VIRGILIO PEDALE PAZZO 0
29° 465 ALLEGRANZA ALDO AUZATE MRG 0
30° 474 FEDRIGO GIOVANNI CAVALLINO ROSSO 0

VINCERANNO DOMANI 
SUPER "B"

SUPER "B"



6/10 13/10 14/10 20/10 27/10 3/11 4/11 10/11 11/11 17/11 18/11 24/11 25/11 2/12 8/12 16/12 23/12 26/12 30/12 20/1 3/2 10/2 TOT
1° 552 BARGERO ELENA MADE OFF 30 35 40 29 30 30 40 40 40 35 45 40 434
2° 555 BIENATI SHERYL REGINA LORIS BIKE 35 40 35 35 40 35 220
3° 558 ROSSI LUCIA RAGLIA TEAM 40 40
4° 562 GALLIANI MARTINA TEAM OLIVETO 40 40
5° 553 VECCHIO LAURA AUZATE MRG 0
6° 557 ROCCA ILARIA TEAM MEDIA BIKE 0
7° 560 MARIANI VALENTINA MAZZUCCHELLI TEAM 0
8° 556  DE MARCHI SABRINA TEAM DE ROSA SANTINI 0
9° 559 CORTINOVIS CRISTINA RAGLIA TEAM 0

VINCERANNO DOMANI
DONNE "A"

DONNE "A"



6/10 13/10 14/10 20/10 27/10 3/11 4/11 10/11 11/11 17/11 18/11 24/11 25/11 2/12 8/12 16/12 23/12 26/12 30/12 20/1 3/2 10/2 TOT
1 ° 579 MASTARONE SIMONA ACTIVE CYCLING TEAM 28 35 27 24 25 27 28 26 27 25 28 28 29 27 30 26 28 28 30 40 30 596
2° 587 DE BONIS RASARIA MTB CINGHIOS BIKE 26 26 28 35 27 27 30 29 35 35 30 35 28 30 35 40 40 536
3° 575 GRENDENE MONICA LESSONA BIKE TEAM 35 29 28 29 40 28 40 35 29 35 40 368
4° 577 RANERI ROSANNA ASS. AMICI DI ARRO 30 27 24 29 30 30 30 29 27 29 30 315
5° 580 NICOLINI ROBERTA IRIDE CYCLING TEAM 29 25 24 29 29 28 28 29 221
6° 585 PROFUMO SAMANTHA VELO CLUB VALSESIA 30 40 29 45 29 35 208
7° 586 CAVALLIN CRISTINA LESSONA BIKE TEAM 28 26 27 30 29 26 166
8° 582 DI MASSIMO PATRIZIA PEDALE PAZZO 40 30 35 40 145
9° 590 PERLETTI CLARA CICLI BATTISTELLA 30 35 65

10° 591 LO VETERE PAOLA SIMONA CUSATI BIKE 35 35
11° 589 BARBERIS ROMINA SESTESE 23 23
12° 581 BAZZARELLO ROSELLA TEAM MEDIA BIKE 0
13° 578 OERTEL KATHRIN IRIDE CYCLING TEAM 0
14° 584 BERTOCCO SILVIA VELO CLUB VALSESIA 0
15° 576 DI PRIMA DANIELA VELO CLUB VALSESIA 0
16° 583 FANCHINI BARBARA POLISPORTIVA BESANESE 0
17° 588 ETOSSI SIMONA POLISPORTIVA BESANESE 0
18° 591 BORGARELLO ERNESTINA PROG. CICLISMO SANTENA 0

VINCERANNO DOMANI
DONNE "B"

DONNE B



6/10 13/10 14/10 20/10 27/10 3/11 4/11 10/11 11/11 6/9 17/11 18/11 24/11 25/11 2/12 8/12 16/12 23/12 26/12 30/12 20/1 10/2 TOT
1 ° 561 BALLARE' ALICE HR TEAM 45 40 45 45 175
2° 554 MAZZUERO SOFIA IRIDE CYCLING TEAM 0
3° 551 SALVATO MIRIAM ASS. AMICI DI ARRO 0

VINCERANNO DOMANI 
DONNE JUNIOR

DONNE JUNIOR
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